P/N: 0900PC15A0036
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 6
In mm No. No.
L ± ± 1 6
W ± ± 2 7
T 3 8
a ± ± 4 9
b ± ± 5 10

RX_TX GND
max.max.
Part Number Explanation
GND
ANT (Sub-GHz)
RX_P (Sub-GHz)
RF_N (Sub-GHz)0.0080.079 2.00
For more Texas Instruments matched balun-filters, go to: https://www.johansontechnology.com/ti
862 - 928 2400 - 2500
1.8 typ (2.0 max.) 1.3 typ (1.6 max.)
14 typ. (10 min.) 14 typ. (10 min.)
20 min. @4800 - 5000
40 min. @7200 - 7500
0.8 typ. (1.5 max.)
180±15 180±15
1.0 typ. (2.0 max.)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Balanced Impedance (Ω)
Suffix = S
Suffix = E
Termination Style
Packing Style
E.g. 0900PC15A0036S
E.g. 0900PC15A0036E
E.g. 0900PC15A0036(E or S)
Bulk (loose pcs.)
T & R
Ag/Pt Suffix = None
AT86RF215
W
L
c
da
T
Side
Top
Bottom
�
��
�
�
�
� �
b
Top
Bottom
P/N: 0900PC15A0036
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 6
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2021 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
862 - 928MHz, 2.4 - 2.5GHz Integrated Impedance-matched Balun Filter
for Texas Instruments CC1352R and CC1352P
5/12/2021
Ver. 1.1
Pad-Soldermask Guidelines
PCB Reference Design Schematic
For reference design package and PCB CAD files, please contact us
at: https://www.johansontechnology.com/ask-a-question
Solder Pads
Component Layer
GND Via
GND vias are crucial for filter
harmonic attenuation1.27mm
Port 1: Unbalanced Port, Ports 2 and 3: Balanced Port
*Impedance for ports 2 and 3 = Conjugate to Balanced Impedance/2
Network
Analyzer
Port 1
(50 Ω)